Toodles

Grace G. Wiederseim

1903

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Alternate Titles: The Strange Adventures of Pussy Pumpkin

and Her Friend Toodles

Size

Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS78-5-1a
SES78-5-1b

SFS78-1-1a, SFS78-
1-1b, SFS93-1-1

SFS2-7-1
SFS77-11-1b

SFS78-4-1

SFS2-6-1

SFS2-9-1
SFES78-1-1a
SFES78-1-1b

SFS78-1-1b, SFS93-
3-1

SFS78-6-1c

SFS2-8-1
SES77-12-1a

SFS78-5-2, SFS93-5-

2

SFS78-2-2a, SFS78-
2-2b, SFS93-1-2

10

SFS2-7-2
SES77-11-2

11

12

SFS2-6-2
SFS77-10-2b

SFS2-9-2
SFS78-1-2a

13

SFS78-3-2a, SFS93-
3-2

SFS78-6-2

14

SFS2-8-2
SES77-12-2a

15

SFS78-5-3a

16

SFS93-1-3

17

SFS2-7-3
SES77-11-3

18

SFT138-5

19

SFS2-9-3
SFS78-1-3a
SES78-1-3b

20

SFS78-3-2a, SFS78-
3-2b, SFS78-3-2c,
SFS93-3-3

21

SFS2-8-3

22

SFS2-5-4
SFS77-9-3a
SFS77-9-3b

SFS2-7-4

SFS78-5-4a
SFS78-5-4b

23

SFS78-2-4a, SFS78-
2-4b, SFS93-1-4

24

SFS2-7-4
SES-77-11-4a

25

SFS78-4-4,
SFS93-4-5

26

SFS2-6-3
SFS77-10-4a
SFS77-10-4b

27

SFS78-3-4a, SFS93-
3-4

28

SFS2-8-4

29

30

SFS78-2-5a, SFS78-
2-5b, SFS78-2-5c,
SFS93-1-5

31

SFS2-7-5
SES77-11-5a

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Toodles" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Note: Feature title change to "The Strange Adventures of Pussy Pumpkin and Her Friend Toodles" in August 1903.

Note: Feature for December 6, 1903 features characters from Mt. Ararat and Toodles.

Note:The example of this feature for December 13 from the New York American Journal is a duplicate of this feature for December 7 from the San Franccisco Examiner.




The Strange Adventures of

Grace Drayton (Wiederseim)

1904

Pussy Pumpkin and Her Chum

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

Alternate Titles: Toodles

Size

Most dailies: 23.5 x 37.5 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
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