Toodles Title of feature Alternate Titles: The Strange Adventures of Pussy Pumpkin and Her Friend Toodles Size Most dailies:					Grace G. Wiederseim Creator(s)							
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1											SFS78-5-1a SFS78-5-1b	
2								SFS78-1-1a, SFS78- 1-1b, SFS93-1-1				
3					SFS2-7-1			1 13, 51 555 1 1				
4					SFS77-11-1b					SFS78-4-1		
5				SFS2-6-1			SFS2-9-1 SFS78-1-1a SFS78-1-1b					
6							3F3/6-1-1D		SFS78-1-1b, SFS93- 3-1			SFS78-6-1c
7						SFS2-8-1 SFS77-12-1a			J-1			
8						01 017-12-14					SFS78-5-2, SFS93-5- 2	
9								SFS78-2-2a, SFS78- 2-2b, SFS93-1-2				
10					SFS2-7-2							
11					SFS77-11-2							
12				SFS2-6-2 SFS77-10-2b			SFS2-9-2 SFS78-1-2a					
13									SFS78-3-2a, SFS93- 3-2			SFS78-6-2
14						SFS2-8-2 SFS77-12-2a						
15 16								SFS93-1-3			SFS78-5-3a	
17					SFS2-7-3 SFS77-11-3							
18							SFS2-9-3			SFT138-5		
19							SFS78-1-3a SFS78-1-3b					
20									SFS78-3-2a, SFS78- 3-2b, SFS78-3-2c,			
						050000			SFS93-3-3			
21			SFS2-5-4			SFS2-8-3					SFS78-5-4a	
22			SFS77-9-3a SFS77-9-3b		SFS2-7-4						SFS78-5-4b	
23								SFS78-2-4a, SFS78- 2-4b, SFS93-1-4				
24					SFS2-7-4 SFS-77-11-4a							
25					010111114					SFS78-4-4, SFS93-4-5		
26				SFS2-6-3 SFS77-10-4a						22 200 10		
27				SFS77-10-4b					SFS78-3-4a, SFS93-			
28						SFS2-8-4			3-4			
29								05050 0 5 5555				
30								SFS78-2-5a, SFS78- 2-5b, SFS78-2-5c, SFS93-1-5				
31					SFS2-7-5 SFS77-11-5a			2. 333 1 3				
				o week. "Toodles								

<u> </u>	The Stra	nge Ad	ventur	es of	Grace Drayton (Wiederseim)							<u>1904</u>		
Pu	ıssv Pui	mpkin a	nd Her	Chum			_							
	<u> </u>	Title of feat			Creator(s)								Year	
	Alt	ernate Titles:	Toodles											
Size		es: 23.5 x 3												
		uncertain. %	Indicates str	rip is on verso	of another fe	ature.								
Sunda	ys appear in	red and bold.												
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1	1			•				1						
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17	SFS78-7-3c													
18														
19														
20 21														
22														
23														
24														
25														
26														
27														
28														
29														
30														
31														